# CH \$65.00 388127

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340484 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integra LifeSciences Corporation		05/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation		
Street Address:	2302 La Mirada		
City:	Vista		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92081		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3881271	OSTEOSTRUX	
Registration Number:	3790689		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6092751082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-275-0500

Email: natalia.barreto-powell@integralife.com

Correspondent Name: Integra LifeSciences Corporation

Address Line 1: 311 Enterprise Drive
Address Line 2: Attn: Law Dept./ IP Group

Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natalia Barreto-Powell	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalia Barreto-Powell/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0961

900323829

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made as of May 2015, by Integra LifeSciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 ("Assignor"), to SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 2302 La Mirada, Vista, CA 92081 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor plans to spin off its spine business and make Assignee, which is currently an affiliate of Assignor, an independent company following the spin-off.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably contributes, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed below and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriate or dilution thereof and to collect past, present, or future damages thereon.

Mark Name	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
OSTEOSTRUX	United States	77837871	9/30/2009	3881271	11/23/2010
SYNFLOW	Community Trademark	8479115	8/7/2009	8479115	2/1/2010
SYNLINX	Community Trademark	8479198	8/7/2009	8479198	2/1/2010
	United States	77/406688	2/26/2008	3790689	5/18/2010

This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns, and may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and it shall not be necessary in making proof of this Assignment to produce or account for more than one set of counterparts signed by all of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment in their corporate names by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

# Assignor

# Integra LifeSciences Corporation

Name:

Date:

Assignee

SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation

Name:

Date:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0963** 

**RECORDED: 05/06/2015**